
¡¢51

¡¢10

¡¢8

¬(13

¬(13

¬(13

¬(13

¬(13

¡¢53

¡¢63

¬(27

¬(70

¡¢2

¡¢2

¡¢2

¡¢10

¥¥§̈¦94

¥¥§̈¦94

¥¥§̈¦94

¥¥§̈¦39

¥¥§̈¦90

¥¥§̈¦90

¥¥§̈¦90

¡¢151

¡¢41

¡¢41

¥¥§̈¦41

¥¥§̈¦43

¥¥§̈¦43

¬(57

¬(42

¬(23

¬(11
¬(11

¥¥§̈¦94

¥¥§̈¦94

¥¥§̈¦41¡¢45

¡¢12

¡¢14

¡¢12
¬(80

¡¢45 ¬(57

¬(42

¬(29

¬(29

¬(29

¬(29¡¢10¡¢10

¡¢10

¡¢10

¡¢51

¡¢51

¡¢45

¬(22

¡¢45

¬(21 ¬(21

¬(93

¡¢14

¡¢14

¡¢14

¡¢14
¬(60

¬(60

¬(35

¬(35

¡¢61

¡¢61

¬(11
¬(11

¬(89

¬(69

¬(59
¬(26

¬(26

¬(20

¬(80

¡¢151

¡¢151

¬(82

¬(92 ¬(59

¬(162

¬(64

¥¥§̈¦535

¡¢51

¬(73

¬(73

¬(33

¬(33

¬(33
¬(33

¥¥§̈¦43

¥¥§̈¦39

¥¥§̈¦39

¡¢41

¥¥§̈¦39

¥¥§̈¦ 894

¡¢63

¡¢45

¡¢8

¡¢10

¡¢141

¡¢51

¡¢14

¡¢12

¡¢53

¡¢18
¡¢61

¥¥§̈¦41

¡¢151

¡¢18

¡¢45

¡¢53

¡¢63

¡¢51

¡¢63

¡¢151

¡¢12

¬(70 ¬(139

¬(13

¬(32

¬(35

¬(64

¬(80

¬(47

¬(101

¬(52

¬(56

¬(73

¬(82

¬(21

¬(33

¬(77

¬(48

¬(60

¬(17

¬( 133

¬(81

¬(25

¬(69

¬(67

¬(36

¬(29

¬(98

¬( 118

¬(44 ¬(42

¬(57

¬(22

¬(11¬(140

¬(175

¬(85

¬(23

¬(87

¬(213

¬( 147

¬(71

¬(155

¬(46

¬(97

¬(26

¬(83

¬(19

¬(110

¬(116

¬(20
¬(120

¬(146

¬(186

¬(96

¬( 190

¬( 181

¬( 117

¬(31

¬(77

¬(60

¬(131

¬(17

¬(80

¬(83

¬(67

¬(22

¬(67

¬(29

¬(29

¬(107

¬(48

¬(47

¬(96

¬(35

¬(64

¬(55

¬(23

¬(77

¬(22

¬( 175

¬(73

¬(  32

¬(73

¬(81

¬(32

Price

Clark

Dane

Polk

Grant

Vilas

Iron

Bayfield

Sawyer

Rusk

Oneida

Marathon

Douglas

Forest

Taylor

Sauk

Dunn

Iowa

Marinette

Oconto

Rock

Wood

Dodge

Barron
Lincoln

Jackson

Burnett

Ashland

Monroe

Vernon

Juneau

Chippewa

Portage
Buffalo

Shawano

Adams

Langlade

St Croix

Green

Pierce

Washburn

Columbia

BrownWaupaca

Lafayette

Richland

Crawford

Jefferson

Waushara

Fond du Lac

Walworth

Eau Claire

Outagamie

Trempealeau

Florence

Waukesha

Winnebago

Racine

Calumet

La Crosse Marquette

Sheboygan

Pepin

Door

Menominee

Manitowoc

Door

Washington

Green Lake

Kewaunee

Kenosha

Ozaukee

Milwaukee

Door

STATE OF WISCONSIN
For Self-propelled Im plem ents of Husbandry (IoH) and Agricultural Com m ercial Motor Vehicles (Ag CMVs) 

with m axim um  axle weight of                               

¥
This data was created for use by the Wisconsin Departm ent of 
Transportation (WisDOT).  Any other use or recom pilation of the
inform ation, while not prohibited, is the sole respon sibility of the 
user.  WisDOT expressly disclaim s all liability regarding fitness of 
the use of the in form ation for other than WisDOT business.  No 
liability, either expressed or im plied, is assum ed by WisDOT, or 
their em ployees, for the accuracy of the data delineated herein.

•  This m ap is accurate from  Septem ber 1, 2020 through Novem ber 30, 2020.  Current m aps are posted at
•  This m ap accom panies a perm it to operate on ly on Wisconsin and U .S. Highways for self-propelled im plem ents of husbandry (s. 340.01(24)(a), Wis. Stats.) and
    agricultural com m ercial m otor vehicles (s.340.01 (1o), Wis. Stats.).
•  Operation on m unicipal, tow n or county roads m ust be authorized by the m aintainin g authority for those roads.
•  The perm it that accom panies this m ap requires that these IoH and/or Ag CMVs be operated at or below a m axim um  sin g le axle weight of 25,000 lbs
    per axle and at or below a m axim um  g ross vehicle weight of 95,000 lbs. 
•                                                                                                                                                                                                Those bridges and pavem ent seg m ents 
    are further identified in accom panying lists. Refer to the m ap key and perm it for other operatin g conditions. 
•  Please call us at (608) 266-7320 or em ail us at                                              if you have questions about this m ap or the accom panying perm its 
    or lists, or if you need to travel across a specific bridge or road seg m ent identified as restricted.

25,000 pounds
https://wisconsindot.gov/Pages/dmv/agri-eq-veh/ag-prmts.aspx.

This map highlights the bridges and pavement segments on which travel is restricted for these vehicles. 
AgVehicles@dot.wi.gov

Restricted Bridges and Roads

Miles
0 25 50 75

U S Highway
WI Highway

Seasonally prohibited (Class II) roads – operation
prohibited above IoH/Ag CMV vehicle weight table
and 23,000 lbs. sin g le axle weight durin g Sprin g
Thaw – and above 25,000 lbs. sin g le axle weight
durin g rem ainder of year

U S and Wiscon sin highways – 
operation perm itted at or below 
30,000 lbs sin g le axle weight and at or
below m axim um  GVW of 60,000 lbs.

Interstate highway – operation prohibited above
standard vehicle weight table (s. 348.15(3)(c), Wis.
Stats.) – this table has lower weights than the
IoH/Ag CMV vehicle weight table

Prohibited bridges – operation prohibited above
posted weights or above IoH/Ag CMV vehicle
weight table (s. 348.15(3)(g), Wis. Stats.) and
23,000 lbs. sin g le axle weight at all tim es


